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Introduction

Les figures qui suivent représentent 'assemblage de I'imprimante ou des options,
par sous—ensembles.
Les informations suivantes sont indiquées aprées chaque piéce :

N N° de la piece dans I'éclaté
REIEIENCE. ... . Référence de la piece
Description ... ... Description de la piece ( en anglais)

Seules les piéces en caractéres GRAS peuvent étre commandées.
Toutes les autres piéces sont mentionnées a titre indicatif et ne sont pas
disponibles.
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Fig.1 — Capots
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NO

01-001
01-002
01-003
01-004
01-005
01-006
01-007
01-008
01-009
01-010
02-000
02-001
02-002
02-003
02-004
02-005
02-006
02-007
02-008
02-009
02-010
02-011
02-012
02-013
02-014
02-015
02-016
02-017
02-018
02-019
02-020
02-021
02-022
02-023
02-024
02-025
02-026
02-027
02-028
02-029
02-030
02-031
02-032
02-033
02-034

Référence

VB876SHO57
VB876SH058
VX876SHO019
NSP0012409
NSP0012382
NSP0012384
NSP0012385
NSP0012389
NSP0012433
BTPB3006TZ
NSADU25302
ML993SL001
MS986SL017
VB966SHO007
VB966SHO08
VX721SH001
NSP0012353
NSP0012354
NSP0012355
NSP0012356
NSP0012357
NSP0012358
NSP0012359
NSP0012381
NSP0012394
NSP0012396
NSP0012397
NSP0012398
NSP0012408
NSP0012411
NSP0012412
NSP0012417
NSP0012419
NSP0012423
NSP0012438
NSP0012443
NSP0012448
NSP0012449
NSP0012450
NSP0012451
NSP0012452
NSP0012400
NSP0012463
NSP0012464

APRCZC1006AH

Description

LEFT COVER FEED
RIGHT COVER FEED
REAR COVER FEED
JUNCTION PLATE COVER
PROTECTING PLATE COR
LEFT SUPPORT PLATE
RIGHT SUPPORT PLATE
REAR COVER

MAGNET LOOP SECTION
BIND T.T.SCREW(+)

BASE ASSY

BASE DUPLEX MACHINE
UPPER REINFORCEMENT
LEFT COVER FRAME
RIGHT COVER FRAME
COVER HANDLE

UPPER GUIDE

LOWER GUIDE
PROTECTING PLATE POW
MOUNT DRAWER

LEFT FRAME

RIGHT FRAME TURNOVER
SPACER DUPLEX

MOUNT SAFETY SWITCH
WIRE JUNCTION BOX
WIRE SAFETY SWITCH
UPPER WIRE JUNCTION
LOWER WIRE JUNCTION
RETAINING PIN DRAWER
PLATE SPRING A

LOWER GROUND PLATE
CUSHION CONTACT
RETAINING PIN DRAWER
SAFTEY SWITCH
CASSETTE CATCHER
BINDING BAND PLTIM
EDGING EDS-1208U
SPACER KGPS-4S
CORNER POST KGCP-80
WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S
WIRE SADDLE LWS-2NS
WIRE DRAWER

EDGING CE-012

WIRE SADDLE LSW8S
MOTOR CONTROL PWB
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N° Référence Description

02-035 APRIFC1022AH DRIVER PWB
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Fig.3 — Handler/Stacker
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NO

03-001
03-002
03-003
03-004
03-005
03-006
03-007
03-008
03-009
03-010
03-011
03-012
03-013
03-014
03-015
03-016
03-017
03-018
03-019
03-020
03-021
03-022
03-023
03-024
03-025
03-026
03-027
03-028
03-029
03-030
03-031
03-032
03-033
03-034
03-035
03-036
03-037
03-038

Référence

MX876SL023
VG348DN004
VX521DNO003
VX863CNO0O01
VX863SH014
VB875SH021
NSP0012374
NSP0012375
NSP0012376
NSP0012377
NSP0012378
NSP0012379
NSP0012380
NSP0012383
NSP0012386
NSP0012387
NSP0012388
NSP0012390
NSP0012393
NSP0012395
NSP0012403
NSP0012410
NSP0012413
NSP0012415
NSP0012416
NSP0012420
NSP0012422
NSP0012426
NSP0012429
NSP0012431
NSP0012432
NSP0012434
NSP0012435
NSP0012437
NSP0012440
NSP0012444
NSP0012445
NSP0012447

Description

GUIDE EJECT

PULEY 38MXL

HOOK FEED SHIFT
GUIDE CONVEYING
UPPER COVER LED
UPPER COVER RELEASE
UPPER ROLER FEED
LOWER ROLLER FEED
UPPER GUIDE EJECT
LEFT FRAM FEED

RIGHT FRAME FEED
SHAFT RELEASE LEVER
MOUNT REED SHIFT
PROTECTING PLATE ACT
BELT 224 MXL 4.8
PROTECTING PLATE DRI
PROTECTING PLATE WIR
HANDLE FEED SHIFT
MOTOR DUPLEX FEED
WIRE CN4

WIRE 1 SWITCH
TENSION PLATE PAPER
BUSHING 6

PRESSING SPRING FEED
BUSHING 6 REGIST
SPING SIDE REGIST
STOP RING 4

PLATE SPRING DUPLEX
SWITCH DUPLEX
SPRING BLADE

TENSION PULLEY 20
SPRING REVERSE
SOLENOID LOOP

PAPER CONVEYING PULL
MINIATURE CLAMP UAMS
BINDING BANDSG-130
MINIATURE CLAMP UAMS
EDGING EDS-2
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Fig.4a — Duplex Drawer Outer
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NO

04-001
04-002
04-003
04-004
04-005
04-007
04-008
04-014
04-019
04-023
04-024
04-050
04-052

Référence

VB872SB023
VG873SB049
VX875SC001
VX873SC001
VB766CB001
VB762SB066
VB966SHO06
NSP0012365
NSP0012370
NSP0012392
NSP0012399
NSP0012445

APRLDC1003AH

Description

UPPER REAR GUIDE
LOWER REAR GUIDE
UPPER FRONT GUIDE
LOWER FRONT GUIDE
COVER CONVEYING MOTO
WIRE COVER

FRONT COVER

MOUNT MOTOR

MAGNET CONVEYING COV
MOTOR DUPLEX CONVEY
WIRE LED

MINIATURE CLAMP UAMS
LED PWB
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NO

04-006
04-009
04-010
04-011
04-012
04-013
04-015
04-016
04-017
04-018
04-020
04-021
04-022
04-025
04-026
04-027
04-028
04-029
04-030
04-031
04-032
04-033
04-034
04-035
04-036
04-037
04-038
04-039
04-040
04-041
04-042
04-043
04-044
04-045
04-046
04-047
04-048
04-049
04-051
04-053

Référence

VG147DN015
NSP0012360
NSP0012361
NSP0012362
NSP0012363
NSP0012364
NSP0012366
NSP0012367
NSP0012368
NSP0012369
NSP0012371
NSP0012372
NSP0012373
NSP0012401
NSP0012402
NSP0012404
NSP0012405
NSP0012406
NSP0012407
NSP0012413
NSP0012414
NSP0012415
NSP0012416
NSP0012418
NSP0012421
NSP0012424
NSP0012425
NSP0012427
NSP0012428
NSP0012429
NSP0012430
NSP0012436
NSP0012439
NSP0012440
NSP0012442
NSP0012442
NSP0012443
NSP0012444
NSP0012446
AVGEAR*032

Description

DRIVE GEAR 38

INNER ROLLER CONVEYI
UPPER ROLLER CONVEYI
GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE
GUIDE FEED SHIFT
ROLLER 30 CONVEYING
GUIDE SWITCH MOUNT
BELT 170MXL4.8

RIGHT FRAME

LEFT FRAME

REAR ROLLER CONVEYIN
ROLLER CONVEYING EJE
FRONT ROLLER CONVEY
WIRE A TURNOVER
WIRE B TURNOVER
WIRE 3 SWITCH

WIRE B MOTOR CONVEY|
WIRE MOTOR REVERSE
WIRE MOTOR EJECT
BUSHING 6

PIN ORIGINAL HOLDER
PRESSING SPRING FEED
BUSHING 6 REGIST
SWITCH VERTICAL CONV
SPRING PAPER EJECT
GEAR 15 AGITATION
BUSHING 8

TENSION PLATE DUPLEX
PULLEY 20 DUPLEX
SWITCH DUPLEX
BUSHING 8 PF

TIMING PULLEY 30
CASSETTE STOPPER
MINIATURE CLAMP UAMS
CLAMP UAMS-09-0
EDGING EDS-0607U
BINDING BAND PLTIM
BINDING BAND SG-130
PLUG QR/P15-40S

GEAR 38 ASSY
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